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GYATRI HYDEL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

MOHALLA CHARPAT PO, TEHSIL AND DISTT. CHAMBA HP- 176301
Correspondence Address—Gyairi Hydel Projects ¢/o Naman Engineers and consultants

HP Vidhansabha Road

Dharamshala

Diszt. Kangra  HP

Mob. No. 9418254538,945924259 Email Id-- mkapoor.8000@gmail.com

RefNo. (0 H PPL|C(A]523]2.3

ko

The DFO,
Forest Division Chamba,

Dated Rl”"b} :_’1,_:.2__3

Subjeet :- Regarding diversion of 1.0188 hectares of forest land in favor of Gyatri
Hydel Projects Pvt. Ltd., Mohalla Charpat, PO & Tehsil Chamba and Distt. Chamba
HP for the construction of Banuala Baroond-I SHEP(2.00MW) within the jurisdiction
of Chamba Forest Division Distt. Chamba HP (Online Proposal No.
FP/HP/HYD/148103/2021) and Reply to observations thereof .

Reference- Online proposal No. FP/HP/HYD/148103/2021 EDSs raised by IRO Shimla
on dated 15-03-2023

Dear Sir,

Kindly Find here the complete reply to the observation in favour of Banuala
Baroond -] SHEP 2.00 MW.

Sr. No. OBSERVATIONs REPLY

1 In reference to observation no -12, legible copy of | The legible scanned copy of revenue papers
the revenue papers (Jamabandi ) has not been (Jamabandi) has been uploaded. (P. No. 1-12)
provided. Therefore, State Govt may provide /
upload the legible copy of the revenue papers of the
DA.

2 Part -1l column 14, geographical area of district Needful has been done
may be reviewed and rectified.

3 In reference to the observation no -15, user agency | The needful has been done and uploaded on the
has previously submitted in detailed document of portal
length and width , the length of road was taken as | Page No. (13)
170 m and width is 4.00 m. However , in revised
document the length of road has been changed to
200 m and width of road changed 4.36 m. There
should be change in the length and width of the
road and its area was also supposed to be change but
it has not been changed in component wise breakup.
Therefore, State Govt. may be clarily in this regard.

4 In instant proposal, the width of the transmission The length of the Transmission Line has been Taken

cum road has been taken as 4.36 m therefore, state 7M and the width of the road has been taken 4.36M.
Govt may clarify /justify the same . as in Component wise breakup and Transmission

Line and Raod detail. Page No. (14)

Gyatri Hyd Piojects P Lta.
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in reference to the observation no -19(i), power
evacuation /transmission plan each HEP
(approved/existing /proposed project) in the Ravi
basin area /landscape may be provided /uploaded on
the PARIVESH portal

Needful has been done and uploaded on the portal
Page No.(15-16)

In reference to the observation no-19(ii), KML file
and geo referenced map (legible copy ) showing
boundaries of nearest Protected Area (PAs) and their
Eco — Sensitive Zones (ESZ) along with the
distance of each HEP in the area /landscape from
these PAs and their ESZ may be provided /uploaded
on the PARIVESH portal.

The needful has been done and uploaded on the
portal
Page No.(17)

In reference to the observation no -19 (v), it is
submitted that no independent Cumulative Impact
Assessment and carrying Capacity study of the Ravi
basin has been carried out. However, an independent
cumulative Impact Assessments and Carrying
Capacity study of the Ravi basin has been carried
out by a third independent party. Therefore , a copy
of the same with recommendation /mitigation
measures may be provided. Also, state Govt may be
provide the power generation capacity of the
river/rivulet on which the project is proposed.

As mentioned in earlier that no independent
cumulative impact assessment and carrying capacity
study of the Ravi Basin has been carried out But a
Digitized basin wise plan for Ravi basin was carried
out by a third party in which the power potential of
the Ravi basin has been identified as 3237.12mw.
The copy of the identified Potential with all details
of status of Projects in Ravi basin has been
enclosed here. Further the Environment Science and
Technology Department has stated that the Projects
upto the capacity of 25 MW does not fall in preview
of Environment Impact Assessment Notification
2006 and its subsequent ammendments.The above
study will be conducted by the MoEF for which the
draft term of reference (TOR) was prepared and
submitted to MoEFCC Gol in the year 2015.
However in the year 2015 ministry of environment
and Forest(MoEF)-CC Gol took in principle
decision that henceforth all the CEIA and CCS study
in all river basin will be conducted by MOEF-CC
Gol itself.

Page No.(18-31)

In reference to the s observation no — 22, legal status
of DA is not justified. Therefore , State Govt. may
again clarify whether it is a Govt. wasteland
declared as PF under HP Govt. notification ,1952 or
is notified as UPF / DPF under IFA, 1927 and is in
possession of H.P. Forest Department or not.

The matter pertains to DFO Chamba

Gyatri Hyd Ltd.
-
N Authorised Eignatory
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IVERSION TTS8HA. OF FOREST LAND FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BANUALA BAROOND-I
‘: SMALL HY DRO PROJECT 2MW IN TEHSIL CHURAH DISTRICT CHAMBA (HL.P)

| FILE NO . FP/HP/HYD/148103/2021

 DATE OF PROOSAL

Checklist No.- 24

. COMPONENT WISE DETAILOF LAND REOLIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BANUALA BAROOND-I SHEE

S|  COMPONENTS | LEANGTH | BREADTH | Khasra Number Forest Area
| No. | ' | Survey or propesed for
‘ | Compartment Number Diversion |
| . | orKmStone. | (HA) |
Ei i WEIR SITE 13 5 | 27511 ~___100-00-65
e |2 |CONVEYANCE |85 E | 346733426411 1 00-01-70
| | CHANNEL 3 : , 51
'3 | D-TANK CUM 26 | 13.60 346/334/264/2 00-03-54 |
| FOREBAY | :
‘4 PENSTOCK 935 13.36 346/334/26473 | 00-32-08 !
el | 123/1,306/1 1411 ;
L ; | 350/344/311/1 1111 |
\ 1 | | 286/96/1 |
15 | SILT FLUSHING 3050 12 | 3487334126414 00-00-61 E
| | |
6 | POWERHOUSE |37 12460 | 28619612 00-09-10
COMPLEX AND | | !
| SWITCHYARD __| g o el
7 TAILRACE 20 2 285/96/8 | 00-00-40 |
CHANNEL ; ST
'8_[ROAD | 200 436 2860673284811 | 002586 |
. |10 | TRANSMISSION | 200 7 I |
} LINE | 44.85 7 ! | ;
| 11 | TRANSMISSION [2802 |7 | 284/81/2,74/1,641,77/1 | 00-19-62
LINE | 821 |
l1 " DUMPING SITE- | 17 10 ST [00-01-70___|
13 | DUMPING SITE- T _53_ 10 | 346/334/264/6 | 00-01-42 :
DUMPING SITE-l | 194 | 10 1112 00-01-84 |
15 "DUMPING SITEAV | 156 | 10 | 266/%6/4_ 00-01-56
18 | DUMPING SITE-V_| 17 | 10 | 286/96/5 T 00-01-70
Total Area 1.0188 Hact.
Place : Chamba For Gvais ﬁﬁt&f"f’ Lid.
Dated : —/§/12/203"— Syan
Countersigned by : _.-\mh%‘mm
3Rt Blfces
ﬁ ision’
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! DIVERSION OF1.0188HA.OF FORESTLAND FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BANUALA BAROOND-k-.. ‘

5 SMALL HYDRO PROJECT 2MW IN TEHSIL CHURAH DISTRICT CHAMBA (H.P) ()

FILENO . - FP/HP/HYD/148103/2021
LATE OF PROOSAL

S

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-23

ANNEXURE - A
| Details regarding Transmission Lines
Sr. No. | Particulars ' Remarks
L Voltage of Transmission Line (KV) | 11kv
| Total length of the Transmission Line 525 M
Length passing through forest arca | 525M
Right of Way 1TM

| Number of Towers to be erected

7{00-36-76 Hact. Forest Land)

[ _-,.].EC\.IIEI\‘J‘:- '..p-J‘Iu..'l

T}}lmber of Towers to be erected in forest area i
| Height of Transmission Towers 9 M |
Details regarding Road / Railway Lines _ \ e
Sr. No. | Particulars | Remarks ]
k. Length and width of the strip and foresl arca required | 200m Length x 4.36 m Width and
[ Area- 00-08-72Ha.
2 Total length of the road 200 m |
13 | Length of the road almad}' constructed Nil A e
| 4 Length of the road passing through forest 20l G A e

-Place : Chamba
Dated : - M‘/;.a;,_;_

Countersigned by :

Diviﬁnnaggn;esrﬂﬁ‘l'ée:

Chintdran il FestsDOTHic
CRihedFokes 7B VIS ion
Chamba




LANDSCAPE PLAN OF ALL SHEP ALLOTED IN CHURKU NALA

TRANSMISSION LINE &

33/11 KV SUBSTATION |
AT A o el

TRANSMISSION LINE

Total 3 nos. Of small projects are alloted in the Churku Nala LEGEND
1. Churku SHEP 2.75MW PROP PROJECTS E—A
2. Banuala Baroond —| 2.00MW SUB STATION ®
3. Ban uala Baroond-1i 0.80MW TRANSMISSION —_

Status of these Projects- 5r. No. 1 Churku SHEP 2.75 MW is under survey

And investigation. The Transmission Plan has not been finalised yet.

Whereas 5r. No. 2 Baanuala Baroond —I {2.00MW) and Sr. No.3 Banuala Baroond-Ii

(0.80MW} are under FCA clearence . The evacuation Plan of thses Projects has heen mentioned
above.

ECOLOGICAL VIEW- These projects are run off the river schemes and no reservior needed for these
projects eyen not any kind of rehabilitation due to the implimantation of such schemes. These type
of schemes comes under renewable energy projects less than 25 MW so there is not any impact on
the ecology of the area.

il
Divisional Forest Officey
Cramba Forest D+ i1y

THAMBA-17¢




LANDSCAPE PLAN OF ALL SHEP ALLOTED IN CHURKU NALA

CHURKHU I,u_n

| CHURKHU SHEP 2.75 MW

i 33/11KV SUB STATION

—

TRANSMISSION LINE

drril Pap L

BANUALA BAROOND-i!
SHEP 0.80MW
LEGEND

PROP. PROJECTS FI_“
INALLAS IS
CATCHMENT BOUNDARY
33/11KN SUB STATION O
TRANSMISSHON LINE J——

Gyatri H"WP' Lid. .
L puthdeised Signatory %P” alFrnpst O :
(-.z'%rnba Forest DNAHh

CHAMBA-178310



75°75,00E
32 °39,00N

76° 00,00E 76° 25,00E 76° 50,00E
= y i 32 °39,00N

___ DISTANCEOFHEPsTO PAs/ ESZs
Project Name Capadity | River/ | WL Sanctuary | Distance,

inMW | Basin In KM.
Bara Bangal 700 Ravi | Kagh 845
Tawarsi 5 Ravi | Kugs 1390
IBajoiHai [180  [Ravi |Kmgs |79 1
Tatchar 290 Ravi | Tundih 550
Hai Ravi | Kugt 1160
Ravi | Kaugh B0
Ravi  |Kagh 100
Ravi | Kugs 530
Ravi | KalaTop 71.00
Ravi | Tundh s
[Ravi | Tundsh 765
Ravi  |Tundh  [1100 _
Tt [Revi [Twndd (B2
i Ravi | Tundh 510
- Ravi | KalaTop 934
32° 37,00N (&= 32° 37,00N Ravi | KalaTop 1230
. Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 17.50

Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehs | 16.10
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 16.70
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabels | 2620
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 3863
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 2897
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabeti | 3180 |

Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 3764 |
| Ravi | Gamgul Siyabebi | 2668 1
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabeti | 27.96
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 2866
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 31.50
Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 32.50
| Ravi [ Tundsh 896

J’i Gamgul Siyabehi | 27.10

Ravi | Gamgul Siyabehi | 20.30

indian Rémote Sensing Sateli

& 2 < - 5 = . Ravi | Gamgal Siyabeda | 797
32 2‘55.00N T - 32 %35,00N Ravi | Gemgul Siyabeki | 551
75° 75,00E 76° 00,00E 76° 50,00E
S Syatrt HyderPiogects P b
LEGEND s Gyatri Hy {‘* i

C ; A "% Authorised Signatory
hd - oivismngﬁf;(:;a“#me,
NS Chamba Forest Diyision

CHAMNS A 17831
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Ne. STEF (1)22017 Lt e e
 Government of Himachal Pradesh- AN /7}( _
Depariment of Env. Science & Tech. : i

LEXS T

£

The Addl. Chief Secretary {(Env. Science & Tech.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

&

1. The Direcior,
Easvironment, Science & Technology,
Paryavasan Bhawan Near US Club, Shimla
Himachal Pradesh-171001
2. The Member Secretary,
HP State Pollution Control Board.
Him Pasivesh, Phase-111, New Shimiz, Himachal Pradesh 171009

Dated: Shimla-171002, the B Tune, 2017

Subject: - Issues pertain to hydro power projects up to 25 MW in the State.

Madam/Sir,
I am direcied 10 refer 0 the subject captioned above and 1o say that the

manar wiik egard to consent o operae for the projects up 1o 25 MW was sngaging the attention

of the Government for some time past sincs the hydel projects up to 25 MW have been deciared
ce there is no need for such HEP {up 10 25 MW) 10

Water/Air Act and also to obiain Environmental Clearance

as.white category project by the Gel. hen
undergo consent mechanism vnder
from SELA 2.

: Further, no Environmental Management Plan (EMP) cost be levied on
HEP (up 1o 25 MW as these are not required (o underge EIA mechanism. :

You are, therefore requested 1o take further necessary action in the
matter under intimation to this &epm-tment. F :

“Yours faithfully,

. (Hans Raj Sharme)
i . ., 2, Spi Seey (Env. Science & Tech.) to the
&7 Government of Himachal Pradesh

1

.- { = 191-177-2624500
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‘ SHANTI BHAWAN PHASE-1I SECTORD "0 © " ceene
TEL NO: 0177-2673551, FAX NO: 2673553, Email: e
No. - HPDoE/CE (Encrgy VCFIA (Ravi Basiny2021- |

To
The Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF (FCA).
Forest Department, Tolland, Shimla,
Himachal Pradesh. ien ds Him
F
in favour of M/s 21,
Subject:  Diversion of B.0678 hectare of forest ’““:G;? Jail Road, GurdnS?"’."Iﬁ,ﬁt
Energies, C/o near Happy Sr. Secondal¥ Se R iction of Chural 8)
: for. the construction of Suil-1y SHEP Within ‘hu- poy FPJ'HWHYBﬂga’Tmi
ﬁ\ Division, Distt. Charnba, Himachal Pradesh (00 ke
2 A07.2021.
SRR Ref:- .- Your Office letter no Ft. 48-3785/2018(FCA) dated 24.07
> Sir, :
, . eipt
bsequently in T6C¢
Please refer to above letter addressed to CEOs HI:?;;? - i:csl:gtﬂ) from Project
of HIMURJA letier no Himurjo/SHP-LA/Suil-V-6200 dated 0212202 1OBY ° 50 5 cormed hat

Director Cum Dy. CEO, HIMURJA on the subject cited matier

MoEF & CC, Gol has observed following: ; i
. S L g rojects

: “The concern of the State to provide for mfngmmg_nwamm o_;' md:.wf:af pm.iz s MW

the EMP does not seem to be tenable as it is devoid of faciual E""“"" The et n ‘n"_"j’_‘_ﬂ’n :;EMPf and

are not covered under the EIA notifications and hence may not involve prepa ra;ml_ e their
\ 7.~ Tls0 cannot be-apprised by the SEAC as adverted by the siate. The siate Govi. may Proviee,
W A commenis in this regard” - : o g W S e

\ - % |} In this context, if is submitted that Deptt. of Envirqmnmt-,__ scmm‘&'reehnnlog?-

Tl 8 ‘GoHP is gppi’ﬂpnﬂl' ¢ Deptt. to offer comments on the above observation. The matter in 2 similaF case

. {for SHEP Upper Makkan-1I - 5 MW Distt.- Chamba) was taken up With En‘vir'_('qmt, Science &
& : Science and Technology vide letter no.

=] _y)Technology Deptt.. and Deptis. of Environment | :
Uy ) Env.S&T/SEIAA (061)/2009-Miscellaneuous-2660 dated 09.12.2021 has stated that ‘the pydgl
project up to 25 MW does not fall in putview of Environment mpwsmt Notification, 2006

. and its subsequent amendments™Further the comments and comespondence w.r.i. mitigative
527/@} ures to address the projects up to 25 MW = :-e_cciv.:-,d from Env. Scie, & Tech. Deptt., GoHP are
attached herewith at Annexure-I for your kind mfommin_n and further necessary action in the

matter please.
s = = : Yours faithfully,
3 : :
A: As above e : (Er.Khem Singh Thakyy
b - Eapen il Fdrets { L Chief Engineer, - . ; -
Directorate of Encrgy,
GoHP Shimla-09. -
l‘ -
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HPDoE/ CE(ENERGY) / CEIA Ravi Bssin/2820- 1)

DIRECTORATE OF ENRGY
GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SHANTT BHAWAN PHASE-IMI SECTOR-6 NEW SHIMILA -0

TEL NO: 6177-2673551, FAX NO: 2673553, Email:

ir.Gaeiy

From

The Director,
Directorate of Energy.

ihe Nodal Officer -cum-Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (FCA),
Himachal Pradesh, Forest Department,
Teolland, Shemls - 171001

Subject: Diversion of 8.067 ba of forest lond in favour of MUS Pricnds Him Energics
C/oNear Happy Sr. Sec. School, Jail Road, Gurdssper- 143521 for the
cousiruction of Siubly SHEP. Within the jurisdiction of Churah T .est
Division, Disti. Chambz HY. (Ontine Propesal No. FRFHAP/HEYDAS437/2005

-

Bir,

This is with reference to M/S Friends Him Energies office letter No.-
FHE/SHP Sull-1V— G053 vide which they have enclosed the copy of Minisiry of Environment
Furest & Jlimate Chanpe, leiier datsd 1271277019 snd heve requasied & provide the information
regarding point no. § of the river basin study.

In this context, I am directed 1o inform that the river basin study of Ravi Basin in
ifimachal Pradesh is with MoEF & CC, Gui and draft term of peference with respect 1o Ravi Basin
studics imve bosn subinited by GoHF fo MoEF & CC, Gol. The study have not been compieied
till date, however the corrent status of the study can be obtained from [A division of Ministry of
Environment, Foresi & Climate Change, Gol, New Delii.

This i< for kind information snd necessary action please.
Yours faithfully,

—

{Er. Deepak Jasrotia}
Prirecterats of Energy, GoHP.

CTopy w the Manager M/S Friends Him Encrgics Clo Near Happy St S:;{fﬁchoa!, Y=l Boad,
Gurdaspur- 143521 for informaticon and further necessary action

Engineer,

'Disu:ltwfﬁnﬂg}', GoHP.
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J2il Houd ¢ 'C.r-\.lr':zﬂbpllf-l-f.;ﬁﬂ! ' 4|
Subecs.. Clarificguay, fought by he MOEF PRRACing pver hasin stugy of

e Rawi iy B
Sir.

0 vour jagtey No. Sinlgy ‘SHEP/EC AZD214an
dated 11,07 2021 on e sbieur ciipd hater, s e infrom ¥Ou the: nn Cumulative
impact AsSessmens & C‘.u-rvmz Capaci Hy Study fora &CCS) has been exccueq by

Himuria fior Ravi Basiy,

Ike effert on SHYHOGRment with the consruction of the negjer:

With b
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DIRECTORATE OF ENRGY
GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAIL PRADESH
SHANTI BHAWAN PHASE-III SECTOR-6 NEW SHIMLA -9
TEL NO: ﬂi?’?—%ﬁ?:iﬁl, FAX NO: 2673553, Email: dindﬂehg@ﬂic.iﬂ

No. - HPDoE/CE (Energy)/CEIA (Ravi Basin)/2021- 652 -3

From
~ Director (Energy),
Directorate of Energy,
To A
oz
'h“'i’" he Chief Engineer (PCA),

HPSEBL. Kumar House Shimia-tid

Subject: Clerification sought by MoEF & CC regarding River Basin study for Ravi
Basin: FCA approval for Hail HEP.

Rei.: Your office letier no. HPSEBI /CE (PCA)Y/S & T Expendlture/2028-1232
dated 09/06/2021.
Nir.

On the subject cited mauer. | am direcied w0 inimatc that at preseni no
independent study is being carried out w0 assess the wial potential of Ravi Basin/ Catchment io
generate power. However, a Digitizad Basin wise Plan for Ravi Basin study was carried out
through Lahmeyer luternational (India) Pvt. Lid. ia the year 2012 and as per the repoit the Hydro
‘Power Potential of Ravi Basin has been identified as 3237.12 MW, Further the detai! with regard
o potential harnessed so far and projects in pipeline in Ravi Basin is anached herewith at
Annexure-I,

This is for your kind information please.

Yours faithiuiiv.

DA: Acahove
> ?':‘« e £
%’_‘}[_\!‘_‘;—f
e _
Superintending Engineer,
Directoraie of Energv. Shimla-U4.

Copy to the Superintending Engineer, Planning Circle (Civil), HPSEB L., Mandi. H.P for
information please.

DA: As ahove =

-

Superiatending Engineer.
Directorate of Enerzy. Shimia-09.
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DETAIL OF PROJECTS IN RAVI BASIN (EXCULDING HIMURJA)

= Capacity . . [|Eiver/ x
o
...r,NaPmpctNamemm Fhestrict Boss Executing Agency
A) Already harnessed Potential in Bavi Basin
I [Sural 0.01 iﬂmmha LB s | (HPSERL)
Bhuri Singh . {Himachal Pradesh State Electricity
2 PH 045 |Chamba | Ravi B smited (HPSEBL)
i . {Himachal Pradesh State Electricity
3 {Sach 08 Chamba | Ravi Board Limited (HPSEBE)
. [Himachai Pradesh State Electricity
4 |Saimi 2 [Cumbe | Bwi oo oied (HPSEBL)
: . tHimachal Pradesh State Blecrricity
3 |Holi 3  jChamba | Ravi Board Limited (HPSEBL)
6 |Saiun 5. {chugl i kb RN R
Upper Joiner i2 . ITejas Samnika Hydro Energics
: Chombe | RVt o e Linsited
8 |Kuwarsi £S5 |Chamba | Ravi |lagdambey Hydro Project Limited
5 |Chanju-i 36  {Chamba | Ravi |IA Hydro Energy Privaie Limited
Budhil 70 . |Creenko Budhil Hydro Private
in : Chamba | Ravi 1 imited
: i . {National Hydro Powes
. 11 [Baiss Suil 180 {Chamba Ravi s jon Limited (NHPCL)
. iNational Hydro Power
2
i2 Chamera-IT¥ 231 Chamba | Ravi Corporation Limited (NHPCL)
- Mational Hwire Fower
13 {Chamera-TI 360 Chamba Ravi c jon Limited (NHPCL)
. {Mational Hydro Power
i4  Chamera-1 540 {hamba Ravi - ion Limited (NHPCL)
Total (A) 38238 AW
B}Projects in Pipeline
: ' 1 . {Om Energy Generation Private
I [Holi-I 7 Chamba | Ravi Limited
) ICosmos Hydro Power Private
- it
2 |[Chanju-IE 128 Chamba Ravi f imited
3 |Bajoli Holi 186  |Chamba | Ravi |GMR Enersy Limited
4  [Kuteht 240 Chamba |Ravi JSW Energy Limited 1
, g . |Himachai Pradesh State Electricity (B
5 |Bevi Kothi i6 Chamba —Raw 1 imited (HPSEBL) //
Sr. Eseiive Engineer, AEE(Mon.)

Directorate of Tneray
: New Sidimla, Phase-3, Shimia
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: ; Himachal Pradesh State Electricity
4 iS5 kothi-Tt 6.5 Chamba | Ravi S
% . ' |Board Limited (HPSEBL)
= : - — IHimachal Pradesh State Electricity
7 |Sail kothi-1 15 hamba v j
s = Ka¥! {5 oard Limited (HPSEBL)
. i Himachal Pradesh Siate Electricity
8 iHail ig Chambs Ray S
| a s LR ard Limited (HPSEBL)
| Meridian Hydro Power Consultants
¢ |Kurhed-11 15 Chambe |Ravi i : @
1} [Kaiah Khol il Chamba {Ravi Panyal Power
1! {Sundrali il Chamba |Ravi  [Saiurja Hydel Projects Pvt. Lid.,
12 |Chirchind-li 120  jChamba {Ravi Shiv zu%r. Energy Private Limited
i3 iChoned i5 Chamba |Ravi  |Kundan Energy LLP
{4 |Tundan i3 Chambza Ravi 'Gee Cee Hydro Power {F} Limited
5 CITh:mc Ka g A L s EJME\.{"‘“E‘:!}'\: Hydro Project Limied
Mallah '
i 16 {Toral Kundli 18 Chamba {Rav liagdambey Hydro Project Limited
L| 17 |Dunali-l &l11 7 Chambaz {Ravi [Saiuria Hydel Projects Put. Tad.
! 18 |Tundah-1l [§ Chamba !Ravi Sai Engineening Foundation,
] Harsar THarsar Hydro Projects Private
i o byasyea =%
i Stage-IT1 s Clooa R Limirad
' 5 i Bharmour a1 R ;R&‘ ‘:B?‘:d‘ﬂ'i;_.‘-'-.ir Hyvdro Projects Private
Stage-1l i iLimized
Hi Flumsar Hydre Projects Private
3y |mEm 225  IChamba IRevi : ! 5
Siage-I1 ! !
Bharmour e T : Bi our Hydro Projects Private
- 24 Chambz (Ravi e : 5
Stage-1 ‘1_1":1":\,
23 {jai Banni Maa 14 Chamba {Ravi 'K 3. Erergy (JBM) Privaie Limited
t i Barcar Hudro Projects Private
fae 285 |Chamba |Ravi T
i S[age_! ]_.u. rited
| Malana Pawser Company Limited
I’ -5 Bara Bangahal 97 RO, 4 k
S i = QIR
i \alana Power Company Limited
Bara Bangahat
H {1 108 Chamba {Ravi
Stage-H
Deothal Himachal Pradesh Power
o 2 B % 3 F1 . R
Chanu ; Chamba { Fon Corporation Limitei (HPPCL)
e
Surgani Himachal Pradesh Power
23 4 “hami avi g R
" |Sundia 8 O e Corporation Limited (HPPCL)
E . Himschal Pradesh Power
i 29 {Chanju-Hi 438 hami i
ju-il C . Ravi Corporation Limited (HPPCL)
30 |Sal-d Chamba Ravi |Yetto be alloted :
31 jSuil Chamba | Ravi  |Yet o be alloied (W
frEi‘l \_'“

29




| 32 |Chobia-I 14 Ravi |Yerto be alloted

‘33 |Dhancho 18 Chamba | Ravi |Yeito be alloted
Total(B) 11602 MW

Grand Total (A+B) | 2559.56 |MW

o

Sn Excvalive Engineer,
Divecturie of Enerpy

New Shimla, Phese-3, Shimia
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ASSESSMENT

? i
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AN

iMP 3 .
LEH!-.N'!’A.TION CAPACITY

HIMURJ i i i f
I in DpcTation since 1989 gnd entrusted fo to proTGIC renewabie encrgy
. HHMURIA s also csponsible for slloument wy

":::l.:;hl: S'[BEC of Himl:hal Pmdc,q,

Ophne .

HiMyug, A’: of !‘F‘f‘_ © Projecis below SMW capacity. Many initialives were take

of mDP—GE?E lfs Incepiion fpr promotion of small hydre which includes i o

cxﬂm_“e mne“. b; 'Elﬂd ijl-‘CtS iﬂ ﬂl‘: fm nug ancas Bflhc Smc I“MURJA Emm%w
7€ SREIRY projecis in collaboration of Ministry of New and Renc®

{MNRE) ang Siaie Governmeng.

Policies; Hi -

: HIMURJIA s 2 ; :
€ne s th l 3 ve (D Create mm] Mlﬂpﬂtﬂ“ n ﬂcﬂmhﬂg l":t‘“'
ﬁm’gl}}'mea; . Himachal Pradesh. HIMURJA :m:dﬂf.utt aims to impimmuﬂf»‘gr
the hyde] pove - 1 1 Gperation. The afloiment of small fiydel projects is governed e
Solar iji::‘;’mhcy framed in 2006 and its ameatments (il date. Similarly ailnm'h;::'] 4 ond

15 governed z 5
&mended in Eﬁlﬁ.gﬂ through the Solar Power Policy of HP framed during
0d

*Pdkyarfmmkhﬂmm_mw : ional *

*eSponsibilities on safeguard issues are there in place.
Procedures and Practices: W*’"ﬂi}
Pty Dy Private Investor whether Himachali or outsiders such a5 Private Lid, COmPEY

¢ Ltd. Company / Partnership concem/Sole Proprictary and Coopenative 0= e

: cemprising wholly of Borafide Himachalis is cligible 10 3pp¥ *° °

llotment of these Small Hydro Electric Projecis. The applications for the idensified Proiec™S
Self Identified Projects shall be received afler advestisements issued by Govers
FIMURJA in Giri maj ‘and in leading Newspapers. Applications shall be scrutinized BY
HIMURJA and approved by the Government, As the potential sites have been idestified 00
the basis of preliminary reconnsissance only, the interested Project Developess should. 1=
their own interest, visit the sites for verifying varions Project relaled parsmeters viz-
discharge, head, water availability, habitation etc. It is clearly mentioned thet HIMURJA
letbcmmomﬁkﬁrmyﬁﬁufudmmmmmmmlml‘ht
the Project components do not fall in the wild life sanctuaries, national parks, eco protectios
zones ete. and aiso do not interfere / overlap with the existing and proposed Hydre Projectsof
State, SPSUs / CPSUs HIMURIJA, Joimt CPSUs and Private Project Developers, before
submitting their offers on the prescribed format. iy

The application shall include the information regarding name of the stream / sallzh, estimated
capacity, assessed head and assessed design discharge, layout skeich of the Project which
should show the elevations of the main componenis of the Pmm? of the Prolects

fnkg of Self Identified Projects shall be carried out by HIMURJA / Ce Jomnt hm&:tmx
of officials of all concemed departments like HIMURIA, Revenue, Jal Shaks;, P%.m;!w
Fisherigs etc. im!‘-ﬁﬁﬂg mﬂ!mm resentatives g , Forest,
Government of Himachal Pradesh (0 ascertain the interferen i“ ‘fm}’mtﬁwim Eﬁ‘.’ by
Projects along with the clcvation / borizontal distance &5 prescribed ang h e e
soncemed departcas eted 1 developrocnt o Prject The et O, gy oecs et
of
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mmﬂ“d area will be Member Secretary of the Committee and e W Join,

- nspection of the site and report thercof. i -
' regarding environmeny
ﬁmmmwmmﬂsmmim“‘“ﬂw e
management or mitigation. )
Dy Social Cell
Capecityt HIMURJA does not have & specintized & pvicorsment. 300 =
addressing environmental issues.

; nitoring and

Maoniforing snd Reporting: At pressat there are po SYSEm available for monitonng
reporting of environmestsl complzinces ar nan-complaincss.

: ye B adcouate
Thus it can be mdmmmmmmmmmupmuy&ﬁ;m{m
instinstiona! and regulatory framewerk t gui cavironmental and S0C Il‘_ i 'IP“‘_ Mﬂ&]ﬂﬂ.miw
m&mdmﬁmms&iﬂeﬁwﬁkﬁmimmw !
1o effectively implement the requirements of the syster:
Core Prinelple 1: Epvironments! ind Social Manageraent
22 processes are desigaed to {2) sveid, 1

Care Principie 1! Enviroamcaisl 23¢ socis] mansgesent protedursy

and
misinks, or mitipsic sdverst impaces: {b) prosie seviranmental and secisi sustainability In program desiga:
Mmmiusm':mhm&wﬂﬁ&_ g
Fimsisg Elemeats | Systm Amcnwest qu_mr__w—d
Prsrampmeedort wili; | T alcacrt a7 smali | Atprevens B fspuided by me%ﬂ
.1 Bank pregram hydel pijsets & prvemud | epplication farmals | reguisiory fmmmework
proesdares are backed. - | tinagh Gc; Myl Fower | developed basel v Hydro tespeci to envirmamentl
by oo elonquars gl Peficy frumed ir 2008 ad Prewer Policy, 2056 and Solar ﬁdu.nymsnd =
Frzpgenck ad fie smcadmens tl_dae. | Power Policy, Widend - thcnsgement necd 10 be
regalitory mulbority o | Similarly sfloumeai of the | repectivenmendents Ut | fommadaied, S
gmide eoviromchisfond | Selar Projects o govemad  dale. :
wscomentsat e, | Policy of HP famed during
Popmmic v 0 sl srmended in 2016,
1.2 Incorporae -1 ereeapolication formacit | Mo foomdl stroepingmesem. | Enviosmenial Somening
meoogniosd dlementsal | s mated bt Profect exists ool loke mode parrofthe |
asement pood precice, | thet e Projcci companients | . T S
inchaiing the foliowhy, | dooed Gl dewildfite 1 oo o e
L2(x) Earty sorcmgf | sancmaries nmtonc packs, | - -. =
poteniial effecic Imﬁﬂhﬁﬂ‘gmm . : i3
: { andzlso dorit interfine / i iy
m”{:ﬁma V&5 takiem a3 policy thetmo - | WA . | Therets 5 nexd to 1ok the
tochnicst and | small hydeo Shochd cone up ‘sirmécgic. toehmicol. e S5t
£ thematine a6 waderriver basimsof | aliernasives considmasion sl
imchuding e ‘m-action” { Revt, Sadl, Chowad ar w1 EAS sy stem shookd be
i oflaw regisbetions an
12 {e) Esplicit
[ ———r 1 2k : i
! . e : i I
i!.‘tm- - of PHisegte natsf profis hmﬂdwmm[wﬁhmd# i
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